WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
ELECTRONIC COMPONENT SOLUTIONS
19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476-0517 USA | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com Revised 05/05/05WORLD PRODUCTS INC. |
CERAMIC INDUCTORS
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380            www.worldproducts.com          050505  Rev. 13.0
1
CHIP CERAMIC INDUCTORS
Features

3. Computer communications, Radar detectors.
4. Automotive electronics, Keyless remote.
Ordering Information
WPC - 1608 - 12 K T
 (1) (2) (3)  (4) (5)
(1)  Series
(2) Dimensions*
 The first two digits:  length (mm)
 The last two digits:  width (mm)
(3)  Inductance
 nH value
(4) Tolerance
 S:   ±0.3nH
 J: ±5%
 K: ±10%
(5) Packaging
 B: Bulk Package
 T: Tape & Reel (Φ 178mm [ 7 inches ])
 L: Tape & Reel (Φ 254mm [10 inches ])
*1005(mm) is equivalent to 0402(inches).
1608(mm) is equivalent to 0603(inches).
2012(mm) is equivalent to 0805 (inches).
Shape & Dimensions
Unit : mm [inches]
Type L W T C1
1.0±0.10 0.5±0.10 0.5±0.10 0.20±0.10
WPC-1005
[.039±.004] [.020±.004] [.020±.004] [.008±.004]
1.6±1.5 0.8±0.15 0.8±0.15 0.30±0.20 WPC-1608
[.063±.006] [.031±.006] [.031±.006] [.012±.008]
2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.0±0.2 0.50±0.30
WPC-2012
[.079±.008] [.049±.008] [.039±.008] [.020±.012]
WT
LC1
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380            www.worldproducts.com          050505  Rev. 13.0
2
CHIP CERAMIC INDUCTORS
Specifications
1005 SERIES
Inductance Q
100 MHz
Q
800 MHz SRF(MHz)
Part No.
nH Tolerance min. min.
Q
1.8GHz
Min. min. typ.
DCR
(mΩ) max.
Rated
current
(mA) max.
WPC-1005-1.0S  1.0 8 20 26 6000 13000 100 300
WPC-1005-1.2S  1.2 8 20 26 6000 10000 120 300
WPC-1005-1.5S  1.5 8 20 30 6000 10000 120 300
WPC-1005-1.8S  1.8 8 22 35 6000 9500 140 300
WPC-1005-2.2S  2.2 8 22 35 6000 9000 160 300
WPC-1005-2.7S  2.7 8 22 35 6000 9000 200 300
WPC-1005-3.3S  3.3 8 22 35 6000 8000 220 300
WPC-1005-3.9S  3.9 8 22 30 4000 6500 250 300
WPC-1005-4.7S  4.7 8 22 30 4000 5000 280 300
WPC-1005-5.6S  5.6
±0.3nH
8 22 28 4000 5000 300 300
WPC-1005-6.8J  6.8 8 22 28 3900 4400 350 300
WPC-1005-8.2J  8.2 8 20 28 3600 4000 400 250
WPC-1005-10J  10 8 20 24 3200 3500 450 250
WPC-1005-12J  12 8 20 24 2700 3500 500 200
WPC-1005-15J  15 8 20 20 2300 3000 550 200
WPC-1005-18J  18 8 20 15 2100 2600 650 200
WPC-1005-22J  22 8 20 13 1900 2200 800 200
WPC-1005-27J  27 8 17 - 1600 1900 900 200
WPC-1005-33J  33 8 16 - 1300 1700 1100 200
WPC-1005-39J  39 8 16 - 1200 1600 1200 100
WPC-1005-47J  47 8 10 - 1000 1300 1300 100
WPC-1005-56J  56 8 - - 750 900 1400 100
WPC-1005-68J  68 8 - - 700 800 1400 100
WPC-1005-82J  82 8 - - 600 700 1600 100
WPC-1005-100J  100
±5%
8 - - 350 650 2000 100
 * SRF : Self-Resonant Frequency.           * DCR : DC Resistance
* Test Equipment : HP4291B + 16193A

CHIP CERAMIC INDUCTORS
Specifications
1608 SERIES
Inductance Q SRF(MHz)
Part No.
nH Tolerance min.
L, Q test
frequency
(MHz) min. typ.
DCR
(mΩ) max.
Rated
current
(mA) max.
WPC-1608-1.0S  1.0 8 100 4000 13000 100 300
WPC-1608-1.2S  1.2 8 100 4000 13000 100 300
WPC-1608-1.5S  1.5 8 100 4000 10000 100 300
WPC-1608-1.8S  1.8 8 100 3800 10000 120 300
WPC-1608-2.2S  2.2 8 100 3600 10000 160 300
WPC-1608-2.7S  2.7 8 100 3400 8000 200 300
WPC-1608-3.3S  3.3 10 100 3200 6000 220 300
WPC-1608-3.9S  3.9 10 100 3000 6000 250 300
WPC-1608-4.7S  4.7 10 100 2800 5000 280 300
WPC-1608-5.6S  5.6
±0.3nH
10 100 2700 5000 290 300
WPC-1608-6.8  6.8 10 100 2600 4000 300 300
WPC-1608-8.2  8.2 10 100 2200 4000 330 300
WPC-1608-10  10 10 100 1800 3000 350 300
WPC-1608-12  12 10 100 1650 2500 400 300
WPC-1608-15  15 10 100 1350 2000 450 300
WPC-1608-18  18 10 100 1350 2000 500 300
WPC-1608-22  22 10 100 1100 1800 550 300
WPC-1608-27  27 10 100 1100 1600 600 300
WPC-1608-33  33 10 100 1000 1400 650 300
WPC-1608-39  39 10 100 900 1300 700 300
WPC-1608-47  47 10 100 800 1300 900 300
WPC-1608-56  56 10 100 750 1100 1000 300
WPC-1608-68  68 10 100 700 1000 1200 300
WPC-1608-82  82 10 100 600 850 1500 300
WPC-1608-100  100 10 100 600 750 1700 300
WPC-1608-120  120 8 50 500 650 2000 250
WPC-1608-150  150 8 50 500 600 2400 200
WPC-1608-180  180 8 50 400 500 2700 200
WPC-1608-220  220 8 50 350 500 2800 200
WPC-1608-270  270
±5%
±10%
8 50 300 450 3100 200
 * SRF : Self-Resonant Frequency.           * DCR : DC Resistance

CHIP CERAMIC INDUCTORS
Specifications
2012 SERIES
Inductance Q SRF(MHz)
Part No.
nH Tolerance min.
L, Q test
frequency
(MHz) min. typ.
DCR
(mΩ) max.
Rated
current
(mA) max.
WPC-2012-1.0S  1.0 10 100 4000 12000 100 300
WPC-2012-1.2S  1.2 10 100 4000 10000 100 300
WPC-2012-1.5S  1.5 10 100 4000 10000 100 300
WPC-2012-1.8S  1.8 10 100 4000 8000 100 300
WPC-2012-2.2S  2.2 10 100 3800 8000 100 300
WPC-2012-2.7S  2.7 10 100 3600 6000 100 300
WPC-2012-3.3S  3.3 10 100 3400 6000 130 300
WPC-2012-3.9S  3.9 10 100 3200 5400 150 300
WPC-2012-4.7S  4.7 10 100 3000 4500 200 300
WPC-2012-5.6S  5.6
±0.3nH
10 100 2800 4000 230 300
WPC-2012-6.8  6.8 10 100 2600 3650 250 300
WPC-2012-8.2  8.2 10 100 2200 3000 280 300
WPC-2012-10  10 10 100 1800 2500 300 300
WPC-2012-12  12 10 100 1650 2450 350 300
WPC-2012-15  15 10 100 1350 2000 400 300
WPC-2012-18  18 10 100 1350 1750 450 300
WPC-2012-22  22 15 100 1100 1500 500 300
WPC-2012-27  27 15 100 1100 1500 550 300
WPC-2012-33  33 15 100 900 1200 600 300
WPC-2012-39  39 15 100 900 1300 650 300
WPC-2012-47  47 15 100 850 1150 700 300
WPC-2012-56  56 15 100 750 1050 750 300
WPC-2012-68  68 15 100 700 1000 800 300
WPC-2012-82  82 15 100 600 950 900 300
WPC-2012-100  100 15 100 500 850 1000 300
WPC-2012-120  120 15 50 450 730 1300 250
WPC-2012-150  150 15 50 400 570 1500 250
WPC-2012-180  180 15 50 350 510 1800 250
WPC-2012-220  220 10 50 330 450 2000 250
WPC-2012-270  270 10 50 300 410 2500 250
WPC-2012-330  330 10 50 270 370 3000 250
WPC-2012-390  390 10 50 220 330 3500 250
WPC-2012-470  470
±5%
±10%
10 50 180 280 4000 250
 * SRF : Self-Resonant Frequency.           * DCR : DC Resistance